  OMB Control No.  ####-####
  Expires: ##/##/####
EPA Form 5900-476 Page 1 of 11
Instructions for STR0200: Gasoline, Gasoline Blendstock, and Diesel Batch Report
Who must report
Any of the following entities for each of its facilities must report on a per-batch basis for gasoline,
gasoline blendstocks and ULSD with sulfur greater than 15 ppm.
 Gasoline manufacturers

No.
Field Name Units Field Formats, Codes & Special Instructions
When using RD or CD product type codes, enter into
oxygenate field the intended oxygenate
15  Gasoline Volatility
Standards
 AA; Character. Identify the designation under the
gasoline volatility standards found at 1090.215.
Summer Gasoline
V1 = Federal 7.8 psi standard
V2 = Federal 9.0 psi standard
V4 = Federal SIP
V5 = Federal 7.4 psi standard
EX = Exempt from RVP control
Winter Gasoline
VN = Not VOC Controlled
For “EX” batches, identify areas where fuel is intended
for use in the comment field.
Use “NA” if this field is not applicable
16 Oxygenate volume % 99.99; Number. Enter the percentage of oxygenate in
the handblend created under 1090.1340 or the
measured amount of oxygenate.  Use “NA” if this field
is not applicable; use “ND” if “not detected” by the
reported test method.  Note only enter a zero if testing
resulted in 0 value.
17  Oxygenate Parameter
Test Method
 AAAAA; Character. Identify test method used to
measure parameter for each oxygenate.
Handblend – Enter “handblend” for BOB
batches under 1090.1340
ASTM Test methods – Provide the ASTM
Method number (e.g., D5191)
PBMS - provide the descriptive title name.
Supplier Provided – If tested by supplier and
testing method is unavailable, state “supplier
tested”
Use “NA” if this field is not applicable
  OMB Control No.  ####-####
  Expires: ##/##/####
EPA Form 5900-476 Page 9 of 11
Field
No.
Field Name Units Field Formats, Codes & Special Instructions
18  Oxygenate Type  AAAAA; Character. Identify each type of oxygenate
used by providing one of the codes below. For batches
with BOB product types, enter the oxygenate type used
in creating the handblend.
ETOH – denatured fuel ethanol
MTBE – methyl tertiary butyl ether (MTBE)
ETBE – ethyl tertiary butyl ether (ETBE)
ISOB - isobutanol
TAME – tertiary amyl methyl ether (TAME)
MTHL – methanol
TBUT – tert-butanol
UNKN – Unknown
OTHR – Other
Batches containing two or more oxygenates – Enter the
primary oxygenate value in field 18 followed by
entering the additional oxygenates and percent values
in the “comments” field. Do not include “not detected”
or ND values in 1090.1355(e)
If “Other”, enter the name of the oxygenate in the
“Comments” field. Use “NA” if this field is not
applicable
19 Sulfur – Per gallon
compliance value
ppm 999; Number. Enter the measured or presumed value
under 1090.1710(g) as appropriate.  Use “NA” if this
field is not applicable.   Note only enter a zero if testing
resulted in 0 value on a test method that is validated
down to zero.
20 Sulfur – Average